
 
 

TO: Board of Trustees 

FROM: Michelle DeLancey, Director of Accounting 

DATE: September 29, 2025 

AGENDA ITEM TOPIC: 2026 Holiday closures 

 Number of Supporting Documents:  01 

Requested Action 

• Motion to approve the 2026 Holiday schedules as presented. 

 

Background 

 

Fiscal Considerations 
Does the agenda item require the expenditure of funds? Yes ☐  No ☒   

Are funds budgeted? Yes ☐  No ☐  

Fiscal year affected: Choose an item.  

Is a budget amendment required? Yes ☐  No ☒  

General Ledger numbers affected:  

 

 



 
 

2026 Hamburg Holiday Closures 
 

Township Hall and Building & Grounds 
 Thursday January 1, 2026   New Year’s Day 

 Monday January 19, 2026   Martin Luther King Jr. Day 

 Monday May 25, 2026    Memorial Day 

 Thursday July 2, 2026    Independence Day 

 Monday September 7, 2026   Labor Day 

 Thursday November 26, 2026   Thanksgiving Day 

 Thursday December 24, 2026 through Thursday December 31, 2026  

 

Public Safety and Department of Public Works 
Thursday January 1, 2026   New Year’s Day 

 Monday January 19, 2026   Martin Luther King Jr. Day 

 Friday April 3, 2026    Good Friday 

 Monday May 25, 2026    Memorial Day 

 Friday July 3, 2026    Independence Day 

 Monday September 7, 2026   Labor Day 

 Thursday November 26, 2026   Thanksgiving Day 

 Friday November 27, 2026   Day after Thanksgiving 

 Thursday December 24, 2026  Christmas Eve 

 Friday December 25, 2026   Christmas Day 

 Thursday December 31, 2026  New Year’s Eve 

 Friday January 1, 2027    New Year’s Day 

 
Senior Center 

Thursday January 1, 2026   New Year’s Day 

 Monday January 19, 2026   Martin Luther King Jr. Day 

 Friday April 3, 2026    Good Friday 

 Monday May 25, 2026    Memorial Day 

 Friday July 3, 2026    Independence Day 

 Monday September 7, 2026   Labor Day 

 Thursday November 26, 2026   Thanksgiving Day 

 Friday November 27, 2026   Day after Thanksgiving 

 Thursday December 24, 2026 through Thursday December 31, 2026 

 

 

 


